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	Details of the document being reviewed

	Title:
	D6.3 - Annual Report on the Tools and Services of the Heavy User Communities
	Doc. identifier:
	EGI-D6.3-V0.21.doc

	Project:
	EGI-InSPIRE
	Deliverable identifier:
	D6.3

	Author(s):
	Jamie Shiers et al.
	Date:
	07 Mar 2011, 08:35


	Identification of the reviewer

	Reviewer:
	Michel Drescher
	Activity:
	SA2


	General comments: Large parts of this document are already covered in other reports. Specifically, lists and lists of conferences and published papers are already mentioned in the quarterly reports, and a replication in the annual report is questionable when it comes to adding value. Likewise, tools and applications etc. (for example DIANE, GReIC) are again introduced in the annual report where an introduction and reason of being or usage is best kept in specific milestone deliverables. 

Even though the document states in the introduction that it is self-contained by design, it should provide a summary of the activities that happened over the year, and not cover details per quarter, or java classes implemented (e.g. chapter 7.1.5) for a small functionality – those should be described at that level of detail in specific milestones and quarterly reports.

	Response from author: 

As this is an annual report it naturally covers things already reported elsewhere (the other WP MS & D as well as project reports). However, if only for the WP itself it is felt useful to have a self-contained document. IMHO (JDS) this would also be useful for people wishing to follow the activities of this WP and do not wish to have to read and correlate multiple documents.

It is hard to get homogeneity from such different communities and the reporting level will always be subjective to some degree. 

In particular for PY1, where staff continued to ramp-up throughout the entire period, retaining the quarterly structure was felt to be useful. Again, I feel that this would be useful in future years too. The alternative, to summarise the work at a higher level (which will in any case be done for the project review) requires quite some work but results in “lossy compression”. Perhaps something for PYs 2 & 3?


	Additional comments 
· Inconsistent chapter formatting: 4th level chapters are inconsistently formatted throughout the document. This is perhaps something the document template should cover for the future.
We agree with this proposal. An attempt to make all headings consistent was made and apologies if some were missed.
· Inconsistent reporting structure: Though all contributed content features a SWOT analysis the inner structure and formatting is inconsistent, which makes it difficult to read and navigate through the document. Perhaps a template for collecting information from such diverse communities as being governed in SA3 for such reports could be beneficial (or, in case of a template being provided, it has not been followed?)
Done via the TOC that was circulated earlier as well as the HEP draft which was submitted as a clear template for other communities to follow. Again will address this in future versions.


Detailed comments on the content:

	N°
	Page
	§
	Observations
	Reply from author
(correction / reject,  …)

	1 
	11
	2.1
	Last paragraph: Reference source not found
	Fixed.

	2 
	21
	3.4.1.2
	2nd paragraph: Reference source not found
	Rewritten as proposed below.

	3 
	21
	3.4.1.2
	Table 3 – The “Sonar Table”

The table is way too small and nearly impossible to read except when magnified to at least 300% - and then the bitmap nature of the table negatively affects readability. If the content of the table is important then it should illustrate key aspects in a larger font. Given the 2-line paragraph in the text a reference to the live version seems more appropriate.
	Suggestion taken and a pointer to live website added.

	4 
	21
	3.4.1.2
	What is the definition of flexible here? Is it dyamic? Or something else?
	Paragraph rewritten.

	5 
	32
	4.3.4
	In PQ2 a “[…]technical team monitoring tool is based on […] Hudson […]” but in PQ3 “The technical team infrastructure monitoring tool is migrated from Hudson to Nagios.” Is it a technical monitoring tool, a team monitoring, or an infrastructure monitoring tool, or a combination of this?
	Clarified.

	6 
	58
	9
	Metrics – this is a pure repetition of metrics being reported in all Quarterly Reports so far. I suggest those move into the EGI Wiki and, if necessary, be referenced throughout the document.
	Felt to be useful for completeness. Will be obsolete once project metrics portal is up and running.

	7 
	
	
	
	


English and other corrections:

Note: English and typo corrections can be made directly in the document as comments.
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